MODEL : LK-1941/1L.K-1942
List No : 1283-09

PARTS LIST

Published:08/22/2016



CONTENTS

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1).....orrrrrrrreeeeemesemmssmmmmssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseeee 1
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2).......coovrrrrrreeeeeemeemmmmsmmmmmssseseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseeees 5
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...ttt ssse st ssses s 7
PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ...ttt ssse s s s 11
PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK=1942).......ccooooirrireeeumneeeeesmsssseseesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssnnns 13
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS .......oocirereerreseiseeessessesessesesssssessesseesssenes 17
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt isesssess st sesssss s ss st st ssses s ssseses 21
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS. ........ccoerereresseesseesssesssesssesssesssessesssessaenes 23
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) ...ccoirrreeeeeerrreeeeeeceenessseee 27
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) .....ccorereeeeeemrseeneeeeeesssssene 29
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt sses sttt 31
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS.........iinreeireetsettssssesesssesie s sssesssessss s ssses s ssesesssss s ssssssessnns 35
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt st 37
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW=2D) ......oocuummmmrrreemmmmsessesssssmssssessssssssssssssssssssssssnssesee 39
CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .....oitetitemreetreeteesssessseeseessesssessssssssesssess s ssse s sess s ssss s st sssssssessnns 4
OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS......cooirtttrireetetisnesssesssecsse s s sessses s sses s st sssssssessnns 43
HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE) ...ooouuieereeeeemsireeeeeeeesssssseseeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssnns 45
EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS.......ieeereretreetetesesisesssessssesssessses s s s sess s sese s ss s e 47
WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt sttt b bbb 49
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt sttt ss sttt 51
TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW=2D)......oreeereeeeummeseeeeeesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssessssssssssssnsssee 95
OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(T) ..oooireeeeuuseeeeeeeesssssessseesssssssseseesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessessssssssnns 97
OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(2) .....cooouereeeoeeeeessseeseessssessessssessssssssessssssssessssssssessssssssessssssssessssssssesssssssssssssssns 61
LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...ttt sssses et sssessses s sses s ssssessessssenes 63

TOC -1



ANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

4

FRAME & MIS




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14100457 MOTOR COVER ASM. 1
2 * 114100408 14100457 MOTOR COVER 1]1.00
3 * |SS6111140SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 4
4 *  |M8002430000 STOPPER 4
,,,,, s| | fuworss | N foweaNasw bbb
6 * 114100705 14100754 OIL PAN 1| 1.00
7 *  |CQ252200000 OIL WICK 1
8 26211755 FACE COVER ASM. 1
9 26211607 BALANCE COVER 1
I | ss40907158P | | |SCREW9/64-d0L=T | ol
11 SS4111015SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 2
12 14100309 TOP COVER 1
13 SS1110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 3
14 SS1110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 =8 3
G ssalslatssP | | |SCREWIS/64281<12 | ol |
16 SS4090715SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 1
17 10502300 THREAD CUTTER 1
18 TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L.=4 3
19 B2703210000 BUSHING 1
ool || ssio9orisse | | |SCREW9/64401-T | 4 O (R I I
21 SS4110915SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=9 1
22 14200802 BED COVER A 1
23 40020225 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
24 * 114443006 40020225 BOBBIN SEAT 1[1.00
sl fuasasios || [BOBBINSTOPPERSPRING | 1| | b1
26 * (26260208 BTW_CAM_PLATE 1
27 * 126260307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1
28 * 126260406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE 1
29 * 126260505 BTW_CAM_LEVER 1
3o | ok feezeoe0 f b dBTwawHRRL | 4 N IR I I
31 * 126260802 26260000 BTW_BEARING_SPACER 1[1.00
32 * (26261305 26260000 BTW_BEARING 2(1.00
33 * 126261503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER 1
34 * 126261701 BTW_SPRING 1
5| faoortias | ) |BTWTORSIONSPRING | oo
36 * 140022222 BTW SHAFT 1
37 * 140022224 BTW LEVER 1
38 * (40222225 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 1
39 * 140022226 BTW BASE 1
4o | x Jreossoruike | [RETANINGRNG | oo
41 * | RE0400000K0 E-RING 4 1
42 * | SM5030655SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 1
43 * | SM8040802TP SCREW M4X8 2
44 *  [SM8050502TP SCREW M5 =5 1
4| Jweossosiesc | WASHER 3.3X8X05 | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 23636657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION 1
47 * 114113450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION 1
48 * |B3126012000 22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK 211.00
49 * [D7133555B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRINC 1
80| e fuoraz L fTHREADTENSONNUT |t b
51 * |INS6110530SP NUT 11/64-40 1
52 SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 HA001690010 SWITCH 1
54 14220750 SWITCH CABLE ASM. 1
I - HX00150000N | | leastscup | oo
56 HX00150000] CLIP 1
57 HX00150000E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (2 3
58 SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 4
59 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
60 13502307 FACE PACKING 1




ANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

4

FRAME & MIS




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 14101208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 1
62 SS6111140SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 3
63 B1116210D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 2
64 SK3382001SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 4
I w2009t |\ [BEDCOVERB | oo
66 14220503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLA'] 1




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14201602 FINGER GUARD(1910) 1 FOR LK-1941
2 SS6090612TP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=6 2 FOR LK-1941
3 22901805 GROUND MARK 1
4 40010414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 1
,,,,, 5| | faeoosz0 |\ fuweestup bl )b
6 SS7110730SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 2
7 26211904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
8 B1129210000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B, 1
9 B1125215P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE 1
IO 22020508 | | ARV THREAD GUIDEA | 1| | |
11 13705108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 1
12 NM6060001SC NUT M6 8
13 TA1270502R0 RUBBER PLUG 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
14 11404308 NUT 1
G $S6110610TP | | |SCREW 11/644016 | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 CM301200001 SAFETY LABEL_S 1
17 CM300200002 CAUTION LABEL(25) 3
18 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 SS4150715SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
ool || ssasorisse | | |SCREWI15/64281=7 | 4 O (R I I
21 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 1
22 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
23 SS4150715SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 B1123210D00 COVER 1
1 . TA2100904R0 | | |RUBBERPLUG | c1 IR S I
26 B1125210D00 COVER GASKET 1
27 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8 4
28 TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 1 H TYPE
29 TA0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG 2 H TYPE
ol TA050504R0 | | [RUBBERPLUG | 4 O I R FOR LK-1912 _
31 TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L.=4 1 FOR LK-1942
32 14115653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ¢ 1
33 SS4110515SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 3
34 M90195800A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. 1
1 - sstielososP | | |SCREW 1/4-24 1=95 | 1 O I R HTYPE
36 14442552 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. 1
37 * 114442503 14442552 SAFETY SWITCH BASE 1[1.00
38 * (23638109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM 1
39 * 123638307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHA 1
40| |k |2sess208  |23e38059 | [SAFETYSWITCHSPRING | tfveol N |
41 * 123638406 23638059 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 1]1.00
42 * 114442651 SAFETY SWITCH CORD AS 1
43 *  |SM4021201SC SCREW M2 =12 2
44 * [EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 1
I I - ssTiiosaosP | | |SCREWL/6440L=78 | : ol
46 B1115210D00 HINGE RUBBER 2
47 B1111210D00 BED HINGE 2
48 SM6067552TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 4
49 WP0651646SC WASHER 4
L .| cweoowootot | | WEEE MARK LABELS | 4 N I I FORJE







MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14102404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 1
2 14431407 MAIN SHAFT 1
3 B1202210000 BUSHING, FRONT 1
4 B1203215000 BUSHING INNER 1
,,,,, 5| | Jwozses || |SENSORINSTALLNGBASE| 1| | | 0
6 14431704 NEAR PULLEY SHAFT 1
7 14431852 NEAR PULLEY GEAR A AS} 1
8 *  [SS8660330SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 2
9 * 114431803 HAND PULLEY GEAR A 1
Bl I BI3061SS0A0 | | PNONASM. | oo
11 * |B1306155000 B13061550A0 PINION 1]1.00
12 * | SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 2
13 14432157 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
14 * [B1901210DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
5| | ow fuasooo | i Disconinue __|NEEDLE BAR CRANK | oo
16 * [B1903210000 B19012100C0O THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1]1.00
17 * [B1905541000 B1905541A00 NEEDLE BUSHING 1] 1.00 | 3R EE 5L Amr—T7—182 ¢
17 * [B1905541000 B1905541B00 NEEDLE BUSHING 1] 1.00 | PR EE 5 Bir—7—1%2¢
17 * |B1905541000  |B1905541C00 NEEDLE BUSHING 1| 1.00 | BEHGH AL Com—7—1%2 ¢
7| |+ |B1o0s541000 |B1905541D00 | |NEEDLEBUSHNG | LLoo| it |Due—s—meel
18 * |B1411804000 B1411804A00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L A
18 * |B1411804000 B1411804B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L B:
18 * |B1411804000 B1411804C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 1] 1.00 [R5 5L C:
18 * [B1411804000 B1411804D00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 1] 1.00 | IR EE 5 D
o s IBwossszoo0 | | JLERTSCREW | oo
20 * [B1404280000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
21 *  |B1904280000 Disconinue BALANCE CRANK PIN 1
22 SS6151412TP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=14 1
23 SS6681712TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
L - ssseeost2te | ol SCREW 1/4-40 L= ] KU S AN I
25 SS7151120SP SCREW 15/64-28 1
26 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COI 1
27 G1216870000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEAR 1
28 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 2
] I | SMso612TP | | |SCREWMeX16 | el |
30 HD002230000 PHOTO SENSOR 1
31 SL.4041291SC SCREW M4 =12 1
32 SM4060801SE SCREW 2
33 14114508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COV 1
7 | SL6052092TN | | |scRew | 4 O ! I
35 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
36 A1230500000A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW 1
37 B1144210000 REVOLVING DIRECTION L. 1
38 B1212210D00 PULLEY 1
1 I GAFOLO0T000 | | ISPRNG | o
40 PS0400142KH SPRING PIN 4X14 1
41 14404107 DRIVING SPROCKET 1
42 RO154240100 RUBBER RING 1
43 14432702 NEEDLE ROD 1
| | 26208208 | | |NBEDLERODVETAL _ | o
45 B1403280000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER MET 1
46 SM8060812TP SCREW M6 L=8 2
47 B1406210000 40026884 THREAD GUIDE 1]1.00
48 22906457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASN 1
49| | x |22006008  |22006457 | |NEEDLEROD HOLDER | ool b
50 *  [SS6090670TP SCREW 9/64-40 [.=6 1
51 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK 1
52 26212803 UPPER SHAFT INNER MET! 1
53 MDP170B2500 NEEDLE DPX17 #25 1 7 TYPE(FOR US
54 SS7080510TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1







MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
55 40026917 BTW DRIVING WHEEL 1
56 SM8040600SP SCREW 2
57 MDP170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 1 H TYPE
58 CS147121ESH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=1 1
I — wastes | b |TIMINGBELT | oo
60 MDP170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 1 G TYPE
61 MDP170B2600 NEEDLE DPX17 #26 1 7 TYPE(FOR EX
62 14115356 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CA 1
63 40053326 SERVO MOTOR 550W 1
B - Bl2sizionoo | | fcoupLnG | oo
65 14431902 COUNTER WEIGHT 1
66 B1223771000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WAS 1
67 WS0610002KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X 2
68 40045548 MOTOR INSTALLING BRAC 1
69 SS1110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8 4

7107



PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

7117



PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 SL.4041291SC SCREW M4 =12 2
2 14204911 FITTING BASE 1
3 SS4151215SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 2
4 E2993453000 CONNECTOR MAKER J93 1
,,,,, 5| | [pvisozos00 | | |SPORTSOLENODVALVE| 2| | b
6 PV915005000 SOLENOID VALVE INSTAL 1
7 PJ304060001 ELBOW 1
8 PX050003000 SILENCER 1
9 E2691453000 CONNECTOR MAKER J91 1
I B2602453000 | | |CONNECTORMAKERJe2 | i f | |
11 14203806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) 1
12 14203905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET 1
13 SS7090410SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 6
14 SS9111010SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 4
G I - PVIS0200000 | | [SPORTSOLENODVALVEl il f o f |
16 PV150209000 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 1 FOR LK-1942
17 E2697453000 CONNECTOR MAKER J97 1

7127



PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 1LK-1942)

- 13-

| @IID-EE+o

_|||1_|||_



PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 1LK-1942)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 22907554 PRESSER SPRING REGULA 1
2 RCO0740811KP C-RING 1
3 14208409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
4 14434500 INNER PRESSER SPRING 1
,,,,, 5| | [meosooooko | | fewwee bbb
6 B255728000B WASHER 1
7 22684906 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOC 1
8 14434609 INNER PRESSER BAR HOLL 1
9 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1
IO 26502006 | | [PRESSERBAR | oo
11 40014007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LC 1
12 B160122000] INNER PRESSER J 1 H TYPE
13 14433601 INNER PRESSER K 1 G TYPE
14 WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 1
G sstoguiioTP | | |SCREW9/64-401=105 | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 B1634210D00 FINGER GUARD 1
17 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
18 14434708 Disconinue INNER PRESSER LINK STOI 1
19 SS7110810SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 1
ool || pHiooss2sH | | lewioxss | 4 O (R I I
21 14434401 INNER PRESSER ROD PIN 1
22 14434005 Disconinue INNER PRESSER ROD SPRIM 1
23 CS100081CSP THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
24 14434203 ROD SPRING HOLDER A 1
I - RCOSAIOUKP | | |RETAINNGRNGSA | oo
26 14434104 ROD SPRING GUIDE BAR 1
27 14433858 INNER PRESSER LINK COM 1
28 WP0600816SP WASHER 1
29 SS6151142TP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=10.5 1
ol || 14433908 | | |INNERPRESSERROD | 4 N IR I I
31 SD0800431SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4. 1
32 14434302 ROD SPRING HOLDER B 1
33 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 1
34 WP0612066SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 1
I — w0746 | L] oo
36 14206650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. 1
37 D2587L8WB00 ROLLER 1
38 14209308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SI 1
39 40031323 HINGE SCREW 1
B — Biesszionoo | ol ADJUSTINGNUT | oo
41 WP0951016SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 1
42 14434807 INNER PRESSER CAM 1
43 SM8050812TP SCREW M5X8 2
44 PJ032052503 HOSE NIPPLE 2
B . pA2sols0eA0 | ol AIRCYLINDER | 4 EOUR R SO A
46 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
47 40045549 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 1
48 BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK .3
49 NM6540023SB NUT 1
| . o200 | | |evLwberPusHGeLam| i) o f b
51 13860606 PIN 1
52 RE0600000K0 E-RING 6 2
53 SM6053502TP BOLT 2
54 E1612173000 FLANGE BUSH (0803) 2
I . wpogztozesp | | |WASHERG2X9.5XL | 4 O IR I I
56 40031324 NUT 1
57 40045550 CONNECTING LINK COMP 1
58 40045552 INNER PRESSER ROD 1
59 40045553 LINK BRACKET 1
60 SS7150910TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 2

7147



PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 1LK-1942)

-15-

| @IID-EE+o

_|||1_|||_



PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 1LK-1942)

R_
C-|Le— ep.
No. ons | vel Parts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 SD0800341SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 1
62 SD0800321TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 1

7167



SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS




SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14435507 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT 1
2 CS1201010SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 1
3 B1223771000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WAS 1
4 SS8660522TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
,,,,, 5| | fuassseos | | [SHUTTLEDRNVERSHARTS| 1) | b
6 14435705 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ( 1
7 14435358 HOOK COVER ASM. 1 7 TYPE(EXCEP1]
8 CS100081CSP THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
9 13508403 LOWER SHAFT REAR MET. 1
I | ss1s08221P | | |SCREWI5/6428L<8 | : 2] SN NSS! I AR
11 14435804 HOOK SHAFT GEAR 1
12 SS8660522TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
13 14435903 HOOK SHAFT 1
14 B1223771000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WAS 1
G I - 40086483 |40142674 | |CYLINDERARMCAPASM.| tfteol | |
16 * 113816855 40086483 CYLINDER ARM CAP 1]1.00
17 k126221101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SF 1
18 * 13508700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SF 1
19 SS8660410SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
Lo ] 1436000 | | |HOOKSHAFTMETAL | 4 R N IS
21 SS6151220SP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=11.5 1
22 14436158 LUBRICATION HOOK D AS 1 7 TYPE
23 14436554 LUBRICATION HOOK A AS 1 H TYPE
24 14436307 LUBRICATION HOOK C AS 1 G TYPE
5| fummoes || [OUTERHOOKAB | 4 R I R HTYPE
26 * (14447205 OUTER HOOK CD 1 G,Z TYPE
27 * 114447304 INNER HOOK A 1 H TYPE
28 * 114447403 INNER HOOK BC 1 G TYPE
29 * 114447502 INNER HOOK D 1 7 TYPE
30| | x fssertossote | f ISCREW11/64401=5 | 4 N IR I I
31 WP0641601SD WASHER M6 1
32 14432306 IDLER FITTING PLATE 1
33 SD0800321TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 1
34 14432454 IDLER BASIS COMPL. 1
I - wsisol || |SPRINGSUSPENSION | oo
36 14432504 IDLER SPRING 1
37 SB115000200 BEARING 2
38 RCO0150001KP RETAINING RING 13.8 1
39 40022188 BOBBIN ASM 1 FOR AW-2D
L I - 26221200 | | [HOOKCOVERPRESSERSE| 1l | | EXCEPT FOR A
41 GAWO02502AA0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1 FOR AW-2D
42 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
43 B1411804A00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 2 SELECTIVE PAF
44 B1411804B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 1 SELECTIVE PAF
B - BI4USO4C00 | | [NBEDLEDRIINGLEVERE| 1l | L SELECTIVE PAF
46 B1411804D00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER E 1 SELECTIVE PAF
47 SB31000080A BEARING 1 SELECTIVE PAF
48 SB31000080B BEARING 1 SELECTIVE PAF
49 SB31000080C BEARING 1 SELECTIVE PAF
L . s3toooosod | | fseARNG | 4 N I I SELECTIVE PA!
51 RC1411018KP C RING 2
52 14436406 BOBBIN 1 EXCEPT FOR A
53 SS4151215SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 4
54 SS7661540SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 1
I asesT || [BOBBINCASEASM. | 4 SO I S EXCEPT FOR A
56 * (14436208 14436257 BOBBIN CASE 1]1.00
57 * 114446207 PICK-UP ASM. 1
58 * 114446306 PICK-UP SPRING 1
59 * 114446405 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
60 * 114446504 SCREW 1

7187



SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS




SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.

0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY

61 * 114446603 SCREW 1

62 * (40011360 THREAD GUIDE SPRING 1

63 * 114435200 IDLING PREVENTION SPRIT 1

64 CS0801011TH THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=1 1

7207



WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7217



WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14437651 WIPER ASM. 1
2 % [14437750 Disconinue WIPER SWITCH CABLE AS! 1
3 *  |HK034610020 2-POLE NYLON PLUG 1
4 *  |HK034640000 PIN CONTACT 2
,,,,, 5| | [uwsoooroo00 | | |2CORECABTYRECORD | 1) | b
6 *  |HA006000000 SWITCH 1
7 * | 14437800 WIPER BASE A 1
8 * (14437909 WIPER BASE B 1
9 * 114438006 WIPER LINK A 1
Cdof e fuasssios |l WIPERLINKB | oo
11 * 114438204 WIPER LINK C 1
12 * (14438303 WIPER CYLINDER FITTING 1
13 * 11072709 22955504 WIPER COVER 1| 1.00
14 * [B2106220000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 1
sl fmploaroo0 | WIPER 4 EEUR R SO A
16 * |B471122000E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 1
17 * |B471122000F AIR TUBE LABEL J06 1
18 * [BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK | 1.5
19 * [PA1501515A0 AIR CYLINDER 1
20w fpysodososos | f JELBOWUNION | 2l
21 * |SD0640321SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3
22 * |SD0800331TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 1
23 * | SD0640602SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
24 * |SL4030891SC SCREW M3X8 1
25 | % |sweososozte | | |SCREWMSX0SL=S | 21 ISR I I I
26 *  [SS6090630TP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=6 1
27 *  |WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 1
28 22924005 PUMP BODY STRUT 1
29 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 1
L] | SSGLLI40SP | | |SCREW Iyetdol-ll | 21 ISR I I I
31 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 .8 1

7227



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

29

7237



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14107502 STOPPER 1
2 14107700 CONNECTING BAR 1
3 B2304210D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK 1
4 26500900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUS" 2
,,,,, 5| | feesowsos | | |THREADTENSIONCONNE| 1) | b HTYPE
6 26218404 THREAD TENSION ARM 1
7 B2545280000 PRESSURE SPRING 1
8 WP0482086SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 B23022050AA SECOND THREAD TENSIO! 1 H TYPE
lo| |k [B2sozasoo0 | | [SECONDTHREADTENsION i) | b
11 * | SS8090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=5.9 1
12 * [B2313280000 THREAD TENSION ROD, L 1
13 * [D31121.4BB00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 1
14 * [B2305205000 TENSION SPRING 1
sl e fussimes |l JTHREADTENSIONNUT | ootfo )b
16 * |B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER 1
17 * [B3126012000 22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK 2(1.00
18 * [B3132552000 THREAD TENSION DISK Pk 1
19 B2702210000 GUIDE PLATE 1
| .| wasstos || |THREADTENSIONCONNE| tf f o) EXCEPT H TYP)
21 13788302 MOUNTING PLATE SHAFT 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
22 SS6111052TP SCREW 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
23 G2303270000 THREAD RELEASE PIN 1 H TYPE
24 26229302 SUSPENSION SCREW 1
I spossoz2isP | | |HINGESCREWD=53 He:| tf |
26 SD0720321TP HINGE SCREW 1
27 SD0640391TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
28 SD0640482SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
29 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2
ol || ssiogostssp || SCREW 9/64-40 1 O O A R R
31 SS7111120TP SCREW 1
32 SS6151812TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=18 1
33 NS6120310SP NUT 3/16-28 1
34 WP0651056SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 1
I — 40009200 |\ | fuNGESTUD | oo
36 22917157 THRUST COLLAR ASM., Rt 1
37 SS8110510SP SS8110520TP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=5 1[1.00
38 14438659 SECOND THREAD TENSIO! 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
39 * |B3119771000 13817408 THREAD TENSION NUT 1]1.00
40| | x [Bswzowzsoo | | |ROTATINGSTOPPER | oo
41 * |B2305205000 TENSION SPRING 1
42 * |B3132012000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1
43 *  |B3126012000 22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK 211.00
44 * [B2019372000 TENSION POST NO.2 1
s [nseweoszose | INUT a4 | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 * | D31275556B00 TENSION RELEASE SUPPO] 1
47 WP0722316SH WASHER 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
48 14438568 AUXILIARY THREAD TENS 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
49 * |B3125012000 22928808 THREAD TENSION NUT 1| 1.00
50| |k fm2soszeso0 | | |TENSIONSPRNG | 4 O (R I I
51 * 110006005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1
52 * [B3120704000 13138102 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1]1.00
53 * 121060009 THREAD TENSION WHEEL 1
54 * 122528509 FELT 1
s | fassseoz || THREADTENSONSPRNG| tf | b
56 * [14438550 THREAD TENSION COMPL 1
57 * |B2313280000 THREAD TENSION ROD, L. 1
58 * | SS8090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=5.9 1
59 * 114442305 THREAD RELEASE PIN 1
60 14432959 DRAW OUT SOLENOID AS! 1 EXCEPT H TYP!

7247



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

29

7257



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 *  |HK034610020 2-POLE NYLON PLUG 1
62 *  [HK03464000A TERMINAL, FEMALE 2
63 * 110570307 DISK RISING SOLENOID 1
64 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2 EXCEPT H TYPI
I - swsodo4121P | | |SETSCREWM4L=t | s EXCEPT H TYP)
66 14433205 DRAW OUT LEVER COUPL 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
67 14433007 Disconinue SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
68 B33197041.00 22931208 THREAD GUIDE 1]1.00 EXCEPT H TYPI
69 14433106 DRAW OUT LEVER 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
70 B2014372000A [26019505 THREAD GUIDE 1]1.00 EXCEPT H TYPI

7267



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECSI@N.L@ COMPONENTS(1)

7277



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 26501205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPEF 1
2 14108500 SOLENOID ARM 1
3 14108609 CONNECTING ROD 1
4 26501908 CONNECTING BAR 1
,,,,, 5| | [14108955  [o101895 | |THREADTRIMMINGSOLEM tfveo| b 1
6 * [14108807 SOLENOID INSTALLING B/ 1
7 * [14108906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD T 1
8 * [11043304 SOLENOID RUBBER 1
9 *  |NS6660410SH NUT 1
lof |k |NweosoooosN | b fNutwe | 2] SN NSS! I AR
11 *  |NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 1
12 *  [WP0450000SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 2
13 *  |HK03461002D HOUSING 1
14 *  [HK034640000 PIN CONTACT 2
15| |« |Bleszrodo0 [s1256803 | fsPRING | ool b
16 14109300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRINt 1
17 B2401210D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
18 B2408210D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1
19 SM8053002TP SCREW M5 =30 1
| . 22051008 | | . |soLeNODPN | 4 R N IS
21 WP0553216SD WASHER 1
22 B1223771000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WAS 1
23 B1116804000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 1
24 26226506 SPRING HOOK 1
I - B2411210000 | | ITHREADTRMMERLNK |1l f b
26 14109250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. 1
27 14438907 THREAD RELEASE ARM 1
28 14442404 THREAD RELEASE NOTCH 1
29 26218651 FIRST THREAD TENSION A 1
30 | oxfeesmssos  f bt 4 N IR I I
31 * (22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK 2
32 * (26220400 THREAD TENSION ROD 1
33 * 126218602 FIRST THREAD TENSION S 1
34 14439004 ROLLER SHAFT 1
I - CsosoostBSH | | |THRUSTCOLLARASM.D=| il f b |
36 NS6660430SP NUT 1/4-40 1
37 SM6040602TP SCREW M4 =6 2
38 D2587L.8WB00 ROLLER 1
39 D2588L.8WB00 ROLLER SHAFT 1
. - Nwsosoootse |l Nutws ] oo
41 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 1
42 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 2
43 NS6120310SP NUT 3/16-28 1
44 RE0500000K0 E-RING 1
I O | wrosototesp | | WASHER 5X10.5X1 | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 B2617771000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION 1
47 SD0500803TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2
48 SD0650305TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=: 1
49 SD0790311TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1
L . soitoosotte | | fWNGESCRewh=tiw=s | i b )b
51 WP0641600SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 1 EXCEPT H TYPI
52 14438808 THREAD RELEASE ARM RC 1
53 WP0451026SH WASHER 1
54 SS7110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
I sstuosdosp | | scRewivesdorsrs |2 |0
56 SS6120930SP SS6120930TP SCREW 3/16-28 [.=9 2(1.00
57 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6 1
58 SS8150822TP SCREW 15/64-28 L.=8 1
59 SS8661012TP SCREW 2

7287



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

7297



TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14439152 H TYPE NEEDLE PLATE A¢ 1 H TYPE
2 14439251 G TYPE NEEDLE PLATE AS 1 G TYPE
3 * 114439608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 1 H TYPE
4 * 114439707 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=4 1 G TYPE
,,,,, 5| | x [ssweozore | | fscrew s/szsel=ze |2 | b0
6 * [B2417280000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER £ 1
7 * (14439103 NEEDLE PLATE 1
8 *  [B242328000A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A 1 SELECTIVE PAF
9 * | B242328000B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B 1 SELECTIVE PAF
_lof |k [Bpazsasoooc || IMOVINGKNFEWAsHERC| 1) | o} SELECTIVE PAF
11 * |B242328000D MOVING KNIFE WASHER C 1 SELECTIVE PAF
12 * [B242328000E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E 1 SELECTIVE PAF
13 * [B2417210000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCt 1
14 * (14440309 MOVING KNIFE 1 EXCEPT Z TYPI
sl L fuasatoo | b PXINGRNIFE | 4 OO I R HIYPE
16 * |SS7090410SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2 EXCEPT Z TYPt
17 * 114440457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COM 1
18 * |SS7110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 *  |WP0450846SP WASHER 1
Coo| | qssetoasore | L fscRewiyeddol=do |t b )b
21 * | B24142800A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER # 1
22 * 114440556 THREAD LEVER TYPE CON 1
23 *  |B2416280000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER 1
24 * (14441109 FIXING KNIFE G 1 G TYPE
I . . 1436604 || IINNERHOOKSTOPPER | 1) f o f
26 WP0450846SP WASHER 2
27 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=7 2
28 40023523 HOT WIRE NEEDLE ASM 1 7 TYPE
29 * 114440002 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE Gl 1 7 TYPE
30| | ok fssioeoziote | fISCREW 3/32561-2.2 | 4 N IR I I
31 * [B2417210000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCt 1
32 * (14439103 NEEDLE PLATE 1
33 * 140039621 INSULATING SHEET B 1 7 TYPE
34 * 140022223 HOT WIRE PLATE 1 7 TYPE
35| |k [staosoesisc | | [COMBINATIONSCREWM4| 4| | o} ZTYPE
36 * (14441208 MOVING KNIFE 1 7 TYPE
37 * 140022013 HOT WIRE BASE ASM 1 7 TYPE
38 *  [WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 2 7 TYPE
39 * |SS4091015SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 2 7 TYPE
a0l uamsosst || IMOVINGKNIFELINKCOM| i) | b
41 *  |WP0450846SP WASHER 1
42 * |SS7110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 * |SS6110430TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 1
44 *  [B24142800A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER # 1
| e fuamaosss || JLEVERTYPECOMPL. | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 *  |B2416280000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER 1
47 *  |B2417280000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER £ 1
48 * [B242328000B MOVING KNIFE WASHER R 1
49 14442255 HEATER CORD ASM. 1 7 TYPE
sl || sstuoedorp | | scREwiesdor=55 | o4l |0
51 SS1110640TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 4
52 14441901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER 1 7 TYPE
53 SL4041091SC SCREW M4 L=10 2 7 TYPE
54 14436604 INNER HOOK STOPPER 1
I . wpososaesp |l lwasdER | 21 IR I I
56 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 2
57 B3509210000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C 3 7 TYPE
58 SS4110515SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 3 7 TYPE

7307



FEED MECHANISM C3g@VMPONENTS

7317



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14216352 14216303 X FEED MOTOR ASM. 1| 1.00
1 14216352 26501403 X FEED MOTOR ASM. 1]1.00
1 14216352 SM8060612TP X FEED MOTOR ASM. 1]1.00
1 14216352 14112502 X FEED MOTOR ASM. 112.00
,,,,, o | feesouos ) N gxEeepcear o f b b
3 * 114216303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MC 1
4 * | SM8060612TP SCREW M6 1.=6 2
5 * (14112502 RUBBER WASHER 2
6 14449250 Y FEED MOTOR ASM. 1
,,,,, 7l e fuzeso || fueNemmwisesteeewew| ot | b
8 * 126501502 Y FEED GEAR 1
9 * | SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 2
10 * (14112502 RUBBER WASHER 1
11 * [RO069180100 RUBBER RING 2
2w feseesostast || JTHRUSTCOLLARASM.D=| i) | b
13 14214019 CLOTH FEED PLATE 1
14 14215701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PL 1
15 B2509704000 BUSHING, REAR 2
16 B1456057000 HINGE SCREW 1
L . waaroos || |cRosSFEEDFULCRUMSH| i) f | b
18 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK 1
19 26223305 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 1
20 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 1
21 14448005 CROSSFEED ARM 1
-1 . 1471z |l CROSSFEEDSENSORUNIT| 1) f o f
23 SS8660612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L.=6 2
24 HD00057000A PHOTO SENSOR 1
25 HDO00057000A PHOTO SENSOR 1
26 SL4031081SC SCREW M3 X 10 1
ol || sLaosizonse || SCREW M3X12 SR N R R R
28 SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 SS6111140SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 4
31 SS6111140SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 4
I SS6110610TP | | |SCREW 11/64-4016 | s\
33 SS7110410SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 3
34 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=6 1
35 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 1
36 CS079073BSH THRUST COLLAR 1
B — waugoz | b JCROSSFEEDSENSORFITTN tf | o f
38 14215057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. 1
39 SS6151440SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 3
40 14215404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE 1
41 14215305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALI 1
I - ssetioasosp | | |SCREWL/6440L=43 | 4 EEUR R SO A
43 SB110001300 BEARING 1
44 SB110000900 BEARING 1
45 14214308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE 1
46 SS6110420TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.8 4
B . BISI02600G | | . |uNGEstup | 1 R N IS
48 B151902600G HINGE STUD 2
49 SS6151220SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 2
50 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 2
51 14221253 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. 1
el || 4221352 | L IVSENSORCABLEASM. | 1) f b
53 14216006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLI" 1
54 40028986 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
55 EA9500B0200 CABLE BAND 150 2
56 (5523880000 THRUST WASHER B 2
57 14215602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PL 1

7327



FEED MECHANISM C3g@VMPONENTS

7337



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le— ep.
0| ons | vel Parts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
58 14215909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 1
59 14216204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAF 1

7347



CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

20
35

7357



CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14436802 CLOTH FEED BASE 1
2 B255728000C WASHER 2
3 14217202 HOOK A 2
4 14218002 LOWER PLATE 1
,,,,, 5| | [eestaznopoo | | |woRKcLAwprooretall i) | b1
6 B2554210D00 FEEDING FRAME 2
7 14437057 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT CO 1
8 14437156 SLIDING PLATE LEFT CON 1
9 B2610210D00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLAT 1
I - B2566210000 | | |CYLINDERKNUCKLE | : 2] SN NSS! I AR
11 B3403761000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROI 1
12 B2561210D00 CYLINDER SHAFT 1
13 14436901 SLIDER BASE 1
14 SM1040801SP SCREW M4X0.7 [.=8 2
G sMe0408021P | | |SCREWMAXO.TL=8 | ol
16 SM6041202TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 2
17 SS4150715SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 SM6060802TP SCREW M6 L.=8 2
19 SM9061403CP SCREW M6 =14 2
ol ] REOS00000KO | | . |eRNG | 21 IO I I I
21 SS4111415SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=14 4
22 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
23 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP0450000SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 2
| N | weosossesP | | |WASHER4.8Xs4X08 | 21 IO I I I
26 WP0621016SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 2
27 WP0621016SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 2
28 WS0410002KP SPRING WASHER 2
29 WS0410002KP SPRING WASHER 2
I - B1626220000 | | [CYLNDERPIN | 2l
31 D2502232D00 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1
32 E2193172000 PT EV PP METAL 1
33 BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK | 2.6
34 22917058 THRUST COLLAR ASM., Ft 2
I PALEO2006A0 | AIRCYLINDER | 2l
36 PJ046052503 HOSE ELBOW 4
37 RE0300000K0 E-RING 3 4
38 14217301 HOOK B,RIGHT 1
39 14217400 HOOK B,LEFT 1
B — Baruzzo00p | ol AIR TUBE LABEL Jo4 LEFT| 1| | | b
41 B471122000C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT 1
42 B471122000H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGH 1
43 B471122000G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGH 1
44 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 3
B - PCO12401000 | | [SPEEDCONTROLLER | : ol

7367



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

7377



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 BT0700500EA TUBE .3
2 14443204 GEAR LUBRICATING PLAT 1
3 14114300 OIL FELT 1
4 14114409 FELT PRESSER 1
,,,,, 5| | Jeezozeoo00 | o\ fowwiek o bas\o )b
6 SS6120930SP SS6120930TP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 1| 1.00
7 14443303 GEAR LUBRICATING FELT 1
8 B3541012000 OIL WICK AT
9 B1821210D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B 1
I B3501210000 | | [OLGAUGE | ol
11 26230706 OIL WICK PRESSER 5
12 14219513 LUBRICATION PLATE 1
13 14114607 FACE FELT 1 FOR LK-1941
14 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 [.=7.8 4
G I - cqoo00000 | ol fomwiek | al b FOR LK-1942 _
16 26231407 BALANCE LUBRICATING P 1
17 B3509220000 OIL SPONGE 1
18 B3518280000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 1
19 23630007 TUBE 1.07
ool || BPeooooooo0 | f VINVLPIPE | L O R R A
21 CQ252200000 OIL WICK 1.6
22 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 2
23 SS4150715SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 SS6092120SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=21.2 1
1 . o604 || fompet | 4 N R I FOR LK-1942
26 14219711 LUBRICATION PLATE 1 FOR LK-1942
27 SS4110515SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 B3518280000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 1 FOR LK-1942
29 26231902 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER 1
) I ssatlosisse | | SCREW 11/64-40 I I T D
31 B3523980000 OIL WICK PIPE ST 1 FOR LK-1941
32 HX00150000A CABLE CLAMP 1
33 12219705 PIN 1
34 B2626372000 SPRING 1
I sselitelos | | |SCREWL/64-40L<16 | oo
36 B3518280000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 1 FOR LK-1942
37 TA0550604R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
38 B1113223C00 COVER SUPPORTER 1
39 B1820210D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A 2
I — wagsa2 || JHOOKOWPREVENTIONP| ot | o f o
41 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
42 10126704 OIL FELT 1
43 WP0450000SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1
44 13530357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUG} 1
4| e fusssoses || [sHUTTLEONCETHROUGH t| | b
46 * | BP500000000 VINYL PIPE 18
47 CQ200000000 OIL WICK 2.8
48 CQ252000000 OIL WICK 1.2
49 EA9500B0200 CABLE BAND 150 1

7387



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)

s

D))

7397



THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 22930358 40096354 THREAD STAND ASM. 1| 1.00
2 * (40062684 SPOOL PIN ASM. 1
3 * 122931109 40085791 SPOOL RETAINER 2(1.00
4 * 122931000 40085790 SPOOL PIN 2(1.00
,,,,, 5| | wsostoooekN | | fseRNewasmer |2l )b
6 *  [NM6050001SE NUT M5 2
7 * (22930705 22930358 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOIN' 211.00
8 * (22931406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBEk 1
9 * 122930507 22930358 SPOOL REST ARM 1]1.00
10| |k |22080108  |22030358 | |SPOOLRESTROD,UPPER| tfveo| .\ |
11 * 122931307 22930358 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1]1.00
12 *  [SM4051405SE SCREW M5 L=14 2
13 *  [NM6050001SE NUT M5 2
14 * (22930309 22930358 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWEKk 1]1.00
15| |k |2203056  [22030358 | |THREADSTANDINGARM| tfveol N 1
16 * 122930903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 2
17 * 122930804 SPOOL REST 2
18 * [NM6160511SE NUT M16X1.5 2
19 * |WP1612616SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 2
20 e fwsiess2oekR | f |SPRNGWASHER | o
21 *  |SM6061610SC SCREW M6 L=16 2

7407



NEET S

45

CONTROL BOX COMPO
10

79 3-4
J____|

¥

7417



CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 M8601594AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A A 1
2 40058948 40150001 SDC PCB ASSY 1]1.00
3 M86045900C0O POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A 1 FOR 200V
4 M8604590ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A 1 FOR 380V
,,,,, 5| | [wsotoseoono | | JTHERMOSTATASM. | ouf )b
6 NM6060001SC NUT M6 4
7 M10035940A0 CONTROL BOX PANEL ASI 1
8 M300359000A SEAL A 1 FOR 200V
9 M300258000B SEAL B 1 FOR 380V
I Miooasstooo | ol VENTILATION COVER | oo
11 M8901594AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. 1 FOR 200V
12 M8901594BA0 TRANSFORMER B ASM. 1 FOR 380V
13 17845009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1
14 CM200100001 PE MARK LABEL 1 FOR 380V
G I - eMsoot00000 | o f o fuase ] 4 O I R FOR 380V
16 E9567319000 EARTH MARK 1
17 E9609603000 STICKER (LARGE) 3
18 M1001590000 40098641 CONTROL BOX 1| 1.00
19 HK026650080 TERMINAL BASE 8P 1 FOR 200V
coo) ] HKOS4250040 | | |TERVINALBASE | 21 S ] FOR380V
21 WS0610002KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2 4
22 HX00056000B SPACER 4
23 HX00147000C SPACER 4
24 HX004070000 BUSH 1
| . HXxoo4t00000 | | fmusw | 4 O IR I I
26 HA004250000 SWITCH 1 EXCEPT JE
27 NM3034000SF FLANGE NUT 4
28 NM3040520SF FLANGE NUT M4 4
29 SL4030681SF SCREW M3 L=6 4
ol || sLaososisc | | |scRewwsxs | O A R R
31 S1.4040881SF SCREW M4 [.=8 4
32 S1.4041091SC SCREW M4 =10 7
33 SL4041081SF SCREW M4 =10 2 FOR 200V
34 SM4031851SR SCREW 4 FOR 380V
1 IO | WS0310702kS | | |SPRNGWASHER | - Z2 R RS I FOR380V
36 SL.4040681SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 4
37 SL.4041091SC SCREW M4 L=10 2
38 S1.4041091SC SCREW M4 =10 6
39 SL4051091SC SCREW M5X0.8 =10 4
B I - sLaoatoolsc | | |sCREWMAl=lo | - Z2 S IS I
41 HX00123000B CABLE CLIP 1
42 SK3482001SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =20 2 EXCEPT JE
43 CM300100101 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 1 FOR 200V(FOR
44 G6705152U0A LLABEL 1 FOR 200V(FOR
I I - swsoesos2rC | | fscrew | - Z2 S SO I
46 WP0651001SC WASHER 4
47 M85205920A0 FAN COVER ASM. 1
48 *  |HM000630010 FILTER 1
49 *  |M10025920A0 CONTROL BOX COVER AS 1
osof |x fwsstosstono | b dpaNasv | 4 O (R I I
51 * |E9607603000 STICKER (SMALL) 1
52 * | SM1044050SM SCREW M4X0.7 L.=40 4
53 *  |NM3040520SF FLANGE NUT M4 4
54 E9607603000 STICKER (SMALL) 2
I - HX001470000 | | |PCBHOLDER | - 71 S IEOSRN! I S
56 M1007594000 CONNECTOR STOPPER PL 1

7427



7437



OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 M8510594AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. 1 FOR USE IN JAF
2 M8510594BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. 1 FOR EXPORT
3 M8510594CA0 OPERATION BOX C ASM. 1 FOR AW-2D
4 *  |M86065940A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOA 1 EXCEPT FOR A
5| | |wseorsedono | | [CIRCUTBOARDAWASM.| 1| | o} FORAW-2D
6 *  [M300259400A PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE) 1 FOR USE IN JAF
7 *  [M3002594008B PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) 1 FOR EXPORT
8 *  [M300259400C OPERATION PANEL SEAT( 1 FOR AW-2D
9 *  |M1012592000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE 1 EXCEPT FOR A
Cdof s fwonzsedono || JOPERATIONPANELPLATE| tf | b FORAW-2D
11 * | SL4030881SF SCREW 4
12 *  |M1011590000 OPERATION BOX B 1
13 *  IM1010590000 OPERATION BOX A 1
14 * [ST40316110R TAPPING SCREW D=3 [.=16 4
5| fmassozsosoo | | feaecue | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 * |SV4031006SR SCREW M3 L=10 1
17 SK3382001SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 4
18 M85995900A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 1 FOR 200V
19 M8599590AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM 1 FOR 380V
20 | x fneoowsotoo | f |TIMINGLAGFUSE | o
21 *  |HF0041080P0 FUSE 8A 1
22 * | E8523304000 FUSE 10A 1
23 *  |HF002900300 FUSE 250V 3A 1
24 % |M300451100A VOLTAGE INDICATION CA 1 FOR 200V
25 |+ Jwsoosssooo |} [VOLTAGEINDICATIONCAl tf | b FOR 380V
26 M85205900A0 1-PEDAL ASM. 1 EXCEPT FOR A
27 *  |M1031590000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER 1
28 *  |M90115900A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE AS 1
29 *  |HD002230000 PHOTO SENSOR 2
s |+ mxoorzooo0 | f  JeAtcup | 4 R SRR (SO
31 * | B2583210D00 SPRING 1
32 * [SD0800331TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 1
33 * | SM4040601SC SCREW M4X0.7 L.=6 1
34 * |SL4041291SC SCREW M4 1L=12 2
5| weossosolsc || WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 | oo
36 *  |M1030590000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME 1
37 SK3482001SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 .=20 2

7447



HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE)

7457



HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 M85215940A0 HEATER UNIT ASM. 1
2 *  [M1022594000 TRANSFORMER FITTING B 1
3 *  |M89025940A0 HEATER TRANSFORMER A 1
4 *  |M85225940A0 HEATER SWITCH ASM. 1
,,,,, 5| | [wozisedono | | JMEATERPOWERSOURCE| 1| | b
6 * [MAT00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER 1
7 * | SL4040881SF SCREW M4 =8 4
8 *  [HX004100000 BUSH 1
9 * | SL4040881SF SCREW M4 =8 2
I | skas2001se |l WOOD SCREWD=4.8L=20| 4| | | b
11 M85995940A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. 1
12 M964051000A CABLE CLIP 1
13 SK3382001SE SCREW D=3.8 .=20 2

7467



EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

7477



EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 M85985920A0 EXTENSION CABLE MAS.A 1 FOR JUS
2 *  [M90445920A0 SENSOR EXTENSION CABL 1
3 *  |M90475900A0 SENSOR EXTENION CABLE 1
4 *  |M90415900A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. 1
,,,,, 5| | [weoaseoono | | JEXTENIONCABLEASM. | 1) | b
6 % |M90435900A0 SOLENOID EXTENION CAE 1
7 *  [M90435920A0 SOLENOID EXTENSION CA 1
8 *  [M964051000A CABLE CLIP 1
9 * | SK3382001SE SCREW D=3.8 L.=20 2

7487



; . ] ] dvt
WSY ayvo9g
LINJYD s.o&_H H_ T%_M
—LND G\D  67d |
NOILdO £Z-W5d
WSV LINN 431V3IH ds ||
9L
._>.m<H_”__”_H WSV dc
; YIWHO4SNVYL HALV3IH o HOLIMS H31V3IH ol
- - ) @ (EH35)3¥)d9)
LND!

WSV 379VvD
JATVA AION3IT0S

AV13d IATVA AIONTTOS

ZO_.EM E_. xﬁomm
ZO_.EM Nnm._u xm wmw

d3dIM IV |[ | 260
ZO_.EO| —nE x_<|omh
ZO_.EO| zg_ x_<| mmﬂ
ZO_.EO|._OQ mm ¢mw

JddI "IV

T1-34d0 IV

4-34dO HIV

MS dIvV

WIRING DIAGRAM

e
]
]
e

L T T 1

\O

—

4/

6Lr
az-my 7 H_

El_w
z
I
]
]

1

[ Joswa|

/1 mn__m._.Doi H_

‘WSY 318vD H_n_ON

LLr

do€

dolL Lir
¢-0Is
Lyl

‘WSY V
advod LINDYID NIVW

dc dz
(MOT13A)651 77
dc
@LIHMWELS dv
de 44|
@na)ssr de
uz (MOT13A) LT
d€
(@aw)esr (@07
dz dc
oYIg)TLr [44
doz
d9 €er
@ania)sir
do
@ALHMP LT ¥
49
LNdNI-dO 4oL
ser (61r"1va3d)
dre ocr
W
8br

1HOIN
SNV

Hmwﬁ 6 ol 5
o)
WSY d8
YINHOASNYHL VNI _
66d NYTL
dcH
66f T
d9) g 8er ;
N "WSY a¥vog
- 1INDYID Y3IMOd 5_”
— 1 1R _
“INSY QH0D osr| | e | M
YNOS ¥IMOd N | VW dOL _H_U
_ 0 <
- ; . -— —
o ™~ !
(@
L
 I— _
KGO
ASSY 82d Jas _
40s H_:a wr) ds YOLOW
D
_ MM_W_BO_E_UE [l onas —1
< de H_m
95d] 13an
- . T—
T
} {WHD
_ dIS W3
| yasil] m DHO A
! (][ g oo x
| =—— (ON) -
MS_ALIIVS 7 |4
"|{wsv auvoa| wsv xos
| || NolLvy3do| NoILvy3do
Ll |_
— — — — — — — - - -
S VIS WSY
TSERE 4<oui
09— -
—
—

L=

7497



WIRING DIAGRAM

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 M90015900A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASM. 1
2 M90105810A0 FAN CONNECTING CORD . 1
3 M89105900A0 THERMOSTAT ASM. 1
4 M90085800A0 SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM 1
,,,,, 5| | [woozessoono | | |TRANSFORMERPOWERCC| 1) | | [FOR200v
6 M9020580AA0 TRANSFORMER POWER C( 1 FOR 380V
7 M90225900A0 POWER CORD ASM. 1 FOR 200V
8 M90235900A0 POWER CORD A ASM. 1 FOR 380V
9 M90025800A0 SERVO POWER CORD ASM 1
I M90315900A0 | | [SERVOPOWERCORDASM| il | . f |
11 M85205900A0 1-PEDAL ASM. 1
12 M90175800A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 1 FOR 200V(3-PH
13 M90285800A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 1 FOR MC-594-/
14 M90245800A0 POWER CABLE ASM.,100V 1 FOR 1-PHASE
G HAO4250000 | | fswieen ] 4 EEUR R SO A
16 M90145800A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. 1

7507



ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

ey L wi
\ 43
— 45—
17
| 18~20

(e
P

14-27-28-30

1

—
/._

W LN
O (@]
@mm;mmfg E::ﬁﬂézb
w)
No

w w
w N

l&
1

7517



ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40052806 SAFETY PLATE ASM 1
2 *  [40051987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 1
3 * 126037200 SAFETY PLATE 1
4 * |SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
,,,,, 5| | [svdosoessse | | fscrewwdl=s | ool )b
6 *  |WP0450801SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 2
7 WP0871602SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 1
8 NM6080721SE NUT M8 1
9 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 5
I - wadest || JBLECTROMAGNETICVALM i) | b
11 26234005 VINYL COVER 1
12 MAO11532000 CORD STAPLE 10
13 14442008 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIAR® 1 FOR AW-2D
14 MDP170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 1 G TYPE
G waases06 || foseN_ | 4 O I R EXCEPT FOR A
16 B8202205000 OIL MANAGEMENT 1
17 22932800 ACCESSORIE BAG 1
18 22933006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 1
19 22933105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 1
| . 22033204 | | JSCREWDRWERSVALL | il | b
21 B9121012000 OIL CAN 1
22 B9140372000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SM 1
23 10038909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 1
24 J106600000D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KE 1
I GeTozgoe000 | | [HEXAGONALSPANNER | tf |0
26 B91212200A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 1
27 MDP170B2602 Disconinue NEEDLE DPX17 #26-2 1 7 TYPE(EXCEP]
28 MDP170B1802 [MDP170B1800 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 1]1.00 H TYPE
29 SK3311601SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 4
Csol MDPITOB2502 | | [NEEDLEDPX17#252 | 4 O I R Z TYPE(FOT US
31 M964051000A CABLE CLIP 1 7 TYPE
32 SM6067552TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1
33 NM6060001SC NUT M6 1
34 WP0651646SC WASHER 1
I BTOSOGMOIEE | | ftse | oo
36 PB000010000 HOSE BAND 1
37 PJ309520001 SOCKET 1
38 SK3382001SE SCREW D=3.8 .=20 1 7 TYPE
39 B8103980000 26037903 CHAIN 1]1.00 EXCEPT FOR A
B — BS133019000  |13160304 | [SSHAPEDHOOK | : 2lrool | EXCEPT FOR A
41 B2564215000 SPONGE 1
42 B1113223C00 COVER SUPPORTER 4
43 SS7110840SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=7.8 4
44 WP0520656SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 4
I I - sS6110610TP | | |SCREW 11/644016 | - Z2 S ST I
46 14223010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT ¢ 1 EXCEPT FOR A
47 B47152150A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 1
48 * [G8124270000 B47152150A0 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 1] 1.00 | PR EE 5 MEB-3200,LK-1
48 * | G8124270000 G85048750A0 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 1] 1.00 [ 3PS b AVP-875
48| | x [csi24270000 40030951 | |AIRPRESSUESWITCH | tLoomimame |Avs-2ioENAM]
49 * | PJ309005203 QUICK JOINT PLUG 1
50 * | Gb430116000 40030951 AIR COCK 1]1.00
51 * | PF0552040B0 Disconinue FILTER REGULATOR 1
52 * [PJ030520001 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 2
o) | ox femososszo2 | bt | 4 O IR I I
54 *  [HK034610040 HOUSING 1
55 * |EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 5
56 * | PX950009000 PLUG 1
57 *  |HK034640000 PIN CONTACT 3
58 B8211206000 Disconinue FILTER INSTALLING PLATI 1

7527



ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

ey L wi
\ 43
— 45—
17
| 18~20

(e
P

14-27-28-30

1

—
/._

W LN
O (@]
@mm;mmfg E::ﬁﬂézb
w)
No

w w
w N

l&
1

7537



ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R_
C-|Le— ep.
No. ons | vel Parts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
59 SL4051091SC SCREW M5X0.8 .=10 2
60 SL9082093SE SCREW 1

7547



TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)

7557



TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14117519 14117550 UPRIGHT TABLE 1| 1.00
2 14118053 T-STAND COMPL. 1
3 * 114118152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT 1
4 * 114118251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT 1
,,,,, 5| | [Bstoizroaas | | fuepeRsTANpAsM. | ouf )b
6 * |B8105210AAA STAND ASM. 1
7 * [11158300 Disconinue STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1
8 * [11158409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1
9 * 11158607 RUBBER CAP 4
Cwof e frmoorse2 | b Nt ol
11 * |11158516 UPPER STAND PLATE 2
12 * | SL9082091SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BO 12
13 * [13817754 7Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. 1
14 * [11159001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 2
sl | fmswsrrioe | IPEDALCONNECTINGROD| tf | b
16 * | D8113555B00 PEDAL BUSHING 2
17 * | GPF06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 1
18 * | GPF060600A0 PEDAL ASM. 1
19 *  |SM9061203SE SCREW M6 =12 2
c2of | ow fweostioese | o f WASHER 6.7XI3X1 | 21 IO SR I
21 *  |WS0621210KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4. 2
22 * | SM9082023SE SCREW M8 L.=20 2
23 *  |WP0871602SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 4
24 * [WS0861410KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1 2
25| NweosorzisE |\ fNutws | 2l
26 * [B81085550A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. Vv 4
27 * |INM6120001SE NUT M12 4
28 *  |WP1302501SE WASHER M12 4
29 *  |WS1253010KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5 4
I — 1ssios  fusstst | [DRAWER | ool b
31 11155207 DRAWER SUPPORT 2
32 D8204555D00 DRAWER STOPPER 1
33 SK3311601SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 6
34 SK3513201SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 =32 4

7567



MPONENTS(1)

OPTIONAL PARJA

7577



OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14204754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNE 1
2 14445050 Disconinue THREAD CLAMP DEVICE 2 1
3 * 114445407 Disconinue THREAD CLAMP BASE 1
4 * 114445308 Disconinue THREAD CLAMP CYLINDE 1
,,,,, 5| | [uasasio | |Discomiwe |THREAD CLAMPGUIDEA| 1| | b L
6 * (14445209 Disconinue THREAD CLAMP GUIDE B 1
7 * [14445506 Disconinue THREAD CLAMP WIRE 1
8 * [14445605 Disconinue THREAD CLAMP WIRE JOII 1
9 * |PA100101900 AIR CYLINDER 1
_lof | x fpassoosotoo | | AIRCYLINDER | oo
11 * |BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 1
12 *  |HX00295000F WIRE MARK (7) 1
13 * 18035709 WIRE MARK (8) 2
14 * [18035808 WIRE MARK (9) 2
sl e fusosseor |l WIREMARK 10) | ol
16 * |PC010519000 SPEED CONTROLLER 2
17 * | PJ046039001 ELBOW 2
18 *  |EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 2
19 * | SM6040802TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 2
20 | ox fweossosorse | o f WASHER 4.3X0X08 | 21 IR I I
21 * |SS1060210TP SCREW 3/32-56 .=2.2 3
22 * |SS6060210SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
23 * | SM6850802TN SCREW M2.5 =8 1
24 *  |WP0250501SC WASHER 2.5X6.5 2
25| | ox fsstiustote | f ISCREW11/64401-18 | 21 IR I I
26 *  [SM4031601SN SCREW M3X0.5 [L.=16 2
27 *  |WS0310002KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X( 2
28 * | HX00305000A WIRE HARNESS PARTS 3
29 * |SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 2
30 |k fweosaoesesA |l |WASHER 5.2X9.5%06 | 21 R I I
31 *  [PV150209000 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 2
32 * (14204754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNE 2
33 14224000 LOWER PLATE BLANK 1
34 14224109 LOWER PLATE BLANK 1
I B255321000A | | [FEEDINGFRAMEBLANK | 1l f o f |
36 B2553210D0B FEEDING FRAME BLANK 1
37 B2554210D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK 1
38 B2554210D0B FEEDING FRAME BLANK,R 1
39 B2554210D0C FEEDING FRAME BLANK,L 1
I — wasoa0 |\ INEEDLEHOLEGUDED=| 1) | o f HGTYPE
41 14439509 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 1 H,G TYPE
42 14439806 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 1 HOT WIRE TYPI
43 14439905 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=4 1 HOT WIRE TYPI
44 14444202 LOWER PLATE BLANK 1
B - daaasor || |LOWERPLATEGUDE | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 14444004 OUTER FRAME RIGHT BLA 1
47 14444103 OUTER FRAME LEFT BLAM 1
48 M85205800A0 2-PEDAL ASM. 1
49 GPK570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 1
sl || Boe07603000 | | |STICKERGMALL | 21 IS I I
51 M90135900A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE A¢ 1
52 14225056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. 1
53 *  |PV150209000 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 1
54 * [PV010011000 VALVE 1
5| |k [Bamezison0 | | INEEDLECOOLERUNION | tf | b
56 * (14204754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNE 1
57 * | PX500014000 PLUG 1
58 * |SS7110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
59 *  |WP0450000SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1
60 * [BT0400251EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 2

7587



MPONENTS(1)

OPTIONAL PARJA

7597



OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 *  |HX002330000 CLIP 3
62 M85905130AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 1
63 M90315800A0 2-PEDAL CONNECTING C( 1
64 14437255 SLIDER PLATE COMPL. 1
I wasso2 |l WIPERBASE | oo
66 14446009 WIPER 1
67 14446157 THREAD CLAMP WIPER AS 1
68 * (14446108 THREAD CLAMP WIPER 1
69 * 114147805 SPRING 1
0] | x Jweossosoosc || WASHER | ol
71 * |SS7060310SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 2
72 M85215800A0 3-PEDAL ASM. 1
73 *  |HA004260000 FOOT SWITCH 3
74 *  [M1016580000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B 1
s fsTsostosisy | fscRew | ol |
76 * |EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 4
77 *  |HK034610100 10P CONNECTOR 1
78 *  |HK034640000 PIN CONTACT 6
79 *  |EA9502B0500 CABLE CLIP 1
80| | x fstaosossise | f |SCREWMAL=S | o
81 * | GPK26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER 1
82 GPK470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 1
83 M90255800A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CAE 1
84 14440101 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE Gl 1 G TYPE
I | 14436703 | | JLUBRICATIONHOOKBAS| 1| |\
86 40019012 SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 1 7 TYPE

7607



T e

7617



OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(2)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 14447056 HOT WIRE THREAD TRIMM 1 H,G TYPE
2 * (40023523 HOT WIRE NEEDLE ASM 1
3 * | B242328000B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B 1
4 * 114441208 MOVING KNIFE 1
,,,,, 5| | [Beat2znoo0 | | IMOVINGKNEEMNGEscH| i) | b1
6 * 140022013 HOT WIRE BASE ASM 1
7 *  |WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 2
8 * [SS4091015SP SCREW 9/64-40 =10 2
9 * | B2417280000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER £ 1
dof | fmoaezsoono | | JTHREADCUTTINGLEVER| 1) | b
11 * 114439103 NEEDLE PLATE 1
12 * (40039621 INSULATING SHEET B 1
13 * 140022223 HOT WIRE PLATE 1
14 *  [SLL4040681SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 4
sl e fuassoo2 |\ fewapseNeebiemotscy tf )b
16 * 114440457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COM 1
17 *  |WP0450846SP WASHER 1
18 * |SS7110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 * |SS6110430TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 1
20| | [Beamzsoono | | |THREADCUTTERLEVERA ot | | b
21 * 114440556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. 1
22 * |SS1060210TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
23 *  |M964051000A CABLE CLIP 1
24 * (14441901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER 1
25| | ox fskaaszootse [ f  lwoopSCREwp=4si=2o| 4| | |
26 *  [SLL.4041091SC SCREW M4 =10 2
27 *  |M85215940A0 HEATER UNIT ASM. 1
28 *  |M1022594000 TRANSFORMER FITTING B 1
29 *  |M89025940A0 HEATER TRANSFORMER A 1
3o | ox fwsseasetono | f o HRATERSWITCHASM. | o1 ||
31 % |M90215940A0 HEATER POWER SOURCE ¢ 1
32 * [MAT00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER 1
33 * | SL4040881SF SCREW M4 1.=8 4
34 * | HX004100000 BUSH 1
35| |k [staosossisE | | [SCREWMAL=S | 2l
36 * | SK3382001SE SCREW D=3.8 =20 2
37 * [B3509210000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C 3
38 * [SS4110515SP SCREW 11/64-40 L.=5 3
39 *|114442255 HEATER CORD ASM. 1
0| | ox fwssggsedono | ACCESSORIEPARTASM. | 1| | | . f
41 * 114435358 HOOK COVER ASM. 1
42 M90325800A0 /0 CORD (RED) ASM. 1
43 M90335800A0 /0 CORD (BLACK) ASM. 1
44 HK014820340 CONNECTOR 34P 1

7627



Astottherphromahanged, referdp the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

EEFEPTIE, ZEHRev.NoRZE TEBBEEELY,

ESERD BN TZWEEDIZEIF IR EINRETEH, T 5 ?‘7%?(53'0

No.1283-¢9] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsiBfilERs/D:Obsoleted partsl|BRERSR/E:ErratumET 1IE

( [Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No.
* No. | B No. oh B ¥ No. | BH |No. mh B
D| 08 4| 16 | CM-3012000-02 A| 09 4|1 16 |CM-3012000-01
Al 09 4| 50| CM-6001001-01
Al 09 | 12| 15 [400-86483
A1 09 | 26| 49 |EA-9500B02-00
Al 09 | 28 2 | 400-62684
D| 08 | 28| 15(229-31208
Al 09 | 28| 15 |229-30556
D| 08 | 28| 19| WP-1702600-50 Al 09 | 28| 19| WP-1612616-SE
Al 09 | 28| 20 |WS-1643202-KR

D| 08 | 44| 42 |144-35309

D| 08 | 44| 43 |135-08601

7637



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
10006005 24 51 || 14109250 28 26 || 14219604 38 25
10038909 52 23 ]| 14109300 28 16 || 14219711 38 26
10126704 38 42 1| 14112502 32 10 ]| 14220503 4 66
10502300 2 17 ]| 14113450 2 47 1| 14220750 54
10570307 26 63 || 14114300 38 14221253 32 51
11043304 28 8 || 14114409 38 4 || 14221352 32 52
11072402 2 50 || 14114508 8 33 || 14223010 52 46
11072709 22 13 ]| 14114607 38 13 ]| 14224000 58 33
11155108 56 30 || 14115356 10 62 || 14224109 58 34
11155207 56 31 || 14115653 6 32 || 14225056 58 52
11158300 56 71 14117519 56 1 || 14404107 8 41
11158409 56 8 || 14118053 56 2 || 14431407 8 2
11158516 56 11 ]| 14118152 56 14431605 10 59
11158607 56 9 || 14118251 56 4 || 14431704 8 6
11159001 56 14 ]| 14147805 60 69 || 14431803 8 9
11404308 6 14 ]| 14200802 2 22 || 14431852 8 7
12219705 38 33 || 14200901 4 65 || 14431902 10 65
13502307 2 60 || 14201602 6 1 || 14432009 8 15
13508403 18 9 || 14203806 12 11 ]| 14432157 8 13
13508700 18 18 || 14203905 12 12 ]| 14432306 18 32
13518501 18 35 || 14204754 58 56 || 14432454 18 34
13530308 38 45 || 14204911 12 2 || 14432504 18 36
13530357 38 44 1| 14206650 14 36 || 14432702 8 43
13705108 6 11 ]| 14208409 14 3 || 14432959 24 60
13788302 24 21 ]| 14209308 14 38 || 14433007 26 67
13816855 18 16 || 14214019 32 13 ]| 14433106 26 69
13817408 24 15 ]| 14214308 32 45 || 14433205 26 66
13817754 56 13 ]| 14214712 32 22 || 14433601 14 13
13860200 14 50 || 14214902 32 37 || 14433858 14 27
13860606 14 51 || 14215057 32 38 || 14433908 14 30
14100309 2 12 ]| 14215305 32 41 ]| 14434005 14 22
14100408 2 2 || 14215404 32 40 || 14434104 14 26
14100457 2 11| 14215602 32 57 || 14434203 14 24
14100705 2 6 || 14215701 32 14 ]| 14434302 14 32
14100754 2 5 || 14215909 34 58 || 14434401 14 21
14101208 4 61 || 14216006 32 53 || 14434500 14 4
14102404 8 1] 14216204 34 59 || 14434609 14 8
14102503 8 5 || 14216303 32 3| 14434708 14 18
14107502 24 11| 14216352 32 1 || 14434807 14 42
14107700 24 2 || 14216410 32 7 || 14435200 20 63
14108500 28 2 || 14217202 36 3 || 14435358 18 7
14108609 28 3 || 14217301 36 38 || 14435358 62 41
14108807 28 6 || 14217400 36 39 || 14435507 18 1
14108906 28 7] 14218002 36 4 || 14435606 18 5
14108955 28 5 || 14219513 38 12 ]| 14435705 18 6

INDEX -1




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
14435804 18 11 ]| 14440101 60 84 || 14446603 20 61
14435903 18 13 ]| 14440309 30 14 || 14447056 62 1
14436000 18 20 || 14440457 30 40 || 14447106 18 25
14436158 18 22 || 14440457 62 16 || 14447205 18 26
14436208 18 56 || 14440556 30 45 || 14447304 18 27
14436257 18 55 || 14440556 62 21 || 14447403 18 28
14436307 18 24 1| 14441000 30 15 || 14447502 18 29
14436406 18 52 || 14441109 30 24 || 14447908 32 17
14436406 52 15 ]| 14441208 30 36 || 14448005 32 21
14436554 18 23 || 14441208 62 4 || 14449250 32 6
14436604 30 54 || 14441901 30 52 || 17007402 56 10
14436703 60 85 || 14441901 62 24 || 17845009 42 13
14436802 36 11| 14442008 52 13 ]| 18035709 58 13
14436901 36 13 || 14442255 30 49 || 18035808 58 14
14437057 36 7| 14442255 62 39 || 18035907 58 15
14437156 36 8 || 14442305 24 59 || 21060009 24 53
14437255 60 64 || 14442404 28 28 || 22528509 24 54
14437651 22 1 || 14442503 6 37 || 22684906 14 7
14437750 22 2 || 14442552 6 36 || 22901805 6 3
14437800 22 71| 14442651 6 42 1| 22904155 8 26
14437909 22 8 || 14443006 2 24 || 22906408 8 49
14438006 22 9 || 14443105 2 25 || 22906457 8 48
14438105 22 10 || 14443204 38 2 || 22907554 14 1
14438204 22 11 ]| 14443303 38 71 22917058 36 34
14438303 22 12 ]| 14443402 38 40 || 22917157 24 36
14438402 24 55 || 14444004 58 46 || 22920508 6 10
14438550 24 56 || 14444103 58 47 1| 22921506 28 31
14438568 24 48 || 14444202 58 44 1| 22924005 22 28
14438659 24 38 || 14444301 58 45 ]| 22928808 28 30
14438709 24 20 || 14444657 52 10 ]| 22930309 40 14
14438808 28 52 || 14445050 58 2 || 22930358 40 1
14438907 28 27 1| 14445100 58 5[] 22930408 40 10
14439004 28 34 || 14445209 58 6 || 22930507 40 9
14439103 30 32 || 14445308 58 4 || 22930556 40 15
14439103 62 11 ]| 14445407 58 3 || 22930705 40 7
14439152 30 1 || 14445506 58 7 || 22930804 40 17
14439251 30 2 || 14445605 58 8 || 22930903 40 16
14439400 58 40 || 14445902 60 65 || 22931000 40 4
14439509 58 41 ]| 14446009 60 66 || 22931109 40 3
14439608 30 3 || 14446108 60 68 || 22931307 40 11
14439707 30 4 || 14446157 60 67 || 22931406 40 8
14439806 58 42 || 14446207 18 57 || 22932800 52 17
14439905 58 43 || 14446306 18 58 || 22933006 52 18
14440002 30 29 || 14446405 18 59 || 22933105 52 19
14440002 62 15 || 14446504 18 60 || 22933204 52 20

INDEX - 2




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
22951008 28 20 ]| 40011144 2 35 || B1144210000 8 37
23630007 38 19 ]| 40011360 20 62 || B1202210000 8 3
23636657 2 46 || 40014007 14 11 ]| B1203215000 8 4
23638109 6 38 || 40019012 60 86 || B1212210D00 8 38
23638208 6 40 || 40020225 2 23 || B1223771000 10 66
23638307 6 39 || 40022013 30 37 || B1223771000 18 14
23638406 6 41 ]| 40022013 62 6 || B1223771000 28 22
26037200 52 3 || 40022188 18 39 || B1231210D00 10 64
26203208 8 44 1| 40022222 2 36 || B1306155000 8 11
26211607 2 9 || 40022223 30 34 || B13061550A0 8 10
26211755 2 8 || 40022223 62 13 ]| B1403280000 8 45
26211904 6 7 || 40022224 2 37 || B1404280000 8 20
26212803 8 52 || 40022226 2 39 || B1406210000 8 47
26218404 24 6 || 40023523 30 28 || B1411804000 8 18
26218602 28 33 || 40023523 62 2 || B1411804A00 18 43
26218651 28 29 || 40025746 14 35 || B1411804B00 18 44
26220400 28 32 || 40026917 10 55 || B1411804C00 18 45
26221101 18 17 ]| 40028986 32 54 || B1411804D00 18 46
26221200 18 40 || 40031323 14 39 || B1414232000 8 51
26223305 32 19 || 40031324 14 56 || B1414232000 32 18
26226506 28 24 1| 40039621 30 33 || B1456057000 32 16
26229302 24 24 1| 40039621 62 12 | B151902600G 32 48
26230706 38 11 ]| 40045548 10 68 || B160122000] 14 12
26231407 38 16 || 40045549 14 47 1| B1626220000 36 30
26231902 38 29 || 40045550 14 57 || B1633210D00 14 40
26234005 52 11 ]| 40045552 14 58 || B1634210D00 14 16
26260208 2 26 || 40045553 14 59 || B1652704000 28 15
26260307 2 27 1| 40051987 52 2 || B1820210D00 38 39
26260406 2 28 || 40052806 52 1 || B1821210D00 38 9
26260505 2 29 || 40053326 10 63 || B1901210DA0 8 14
26260604 2 30 || 40058948 42 2 (| B1903210000 8 16
26260802 2 31 || 40062684 40 2 || B1903552000 8 19
26261305 2 32 || 40086483 18 15 || B1904280000 8 21
26261503 2 33 || 40222225 2 38 || B1905541000 8 17
26261701 2 34 || A1230500000A 8 36 || B2014372000A 26 70
26500900 24 4 (| B1111210D00 6 47 1| B2019372000 24 44
26501205 28 11| B1113223C00 38 38 || B2106220000 22 14
26501304 24 5 || B1113223C00 52 42 1| B2107210000 22 15
26501403 32 2 || B1115210D00 6 46 || B23022050AA 24 9
26501502 32 8 || B1116210D00 4 63 || B2302280000 24 10
26501908 28 4 (| B1116804000 28 23 || B2304210D00 24 3
26502906 14 10 ]| B1123210D00 6 24 || B2305205000 24 50
40009290 6 5 || B1125210D00 6 26 || B2313280000 24 57
40009290 24 35 || B1125215P00 6 9 || B2401210D00 28 17
40010414 6 4 || B1129210000 6 8 || B2408210D00 28 18

INDEX -3




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
B2411210000 28 25 1| B3501210000 38 10 || CS079073BSH 32 36
B24142800A0 30 44 1| B3509210000 30 57 || CS080081BSH 28 35
B24142800A0 62 20 ]| B3509210000 62 37 || CS0801011TH 20 64
B2416280000 30 46 || B3509220000 38 17 1] CS095081ASH 32 12
B2416280000 62 10 || B3518280000 38 36 || CS100081CSP 14 23
B2417210000 30 31 || B3523980000 38 31 || CS100081CSP 18 8
B2417210000 62 5 || B3541012000 38 8[| CS1201010SH 18 2
B2417280000 30 47 1| B471122000C 36 41 || CS147121ESH 10 58
B2417280000 62 9 || B471122000D 36 40 || D2502232D00 36 31
B242328000A 30 8 || B471122000E 22 16 || D2587L8WB00 14 37
B2423280008 30 48 || B471122000F 22 17 1| D2587L8WB00 28 38
B242328000B 62 3 || B471122000G 36 43 || D2588L8WB00 28 39
B242328000C 30 10 || B471122000H 36 42 || D31121.4BB00 24 13
B242328000D 30 11 ]| B47152150A0 52 47 1| D3127555B00 24 46
B242328000E 30 12 | B47202150A0 58 55 || D7133555B00 2 49
B2509704000 32 15 || B8101210AAB 56 5| D8113555B00 56 16
B2545280000 24 7 || B8103980000 52 39 || D8204555D00 56 32
B2553210D0A 58 35 || B8105210AAA 56 6 || E1612173000 14 54
B2553210D0B 58 36 || B81085550A0 56 26 || E2193172000 36 32
B2554210D00 36 6 || B8133019000 52 40 || E2691453000 12 9
B2554210D0A 58 37 || B8153771000 56 15 || E2692453000 12 10
B2554210D0B 58 38 || B8202205000 52 16 || E2697453000 12 17
B2554210D0C 58 39 || B8211206000 52 58 || E2993453000 12 4
B255728000B 14 6 || B9121012000 52 21 || E8523304000 44 22
B255728000C 36 2 || B91212200A0 52 26 || E9567319000 42 16
B2561210D00 36 12 1| B9140372000 52 22 || E9607603000 42 54
B2564215000 52 41 || BP500000000 38 46 || E9607603000 58 50
B2566210D00 36 10 || BP600000000 38 20 || E9609603000 42 17
B2572210D00 36 5 || BT0400251EB 14 48 || EA9500B0100 6 44
B2583210D00 44 31 || BT0400251EB 22 18 || EA9500B0100 22 29
B2610210D00 36 9 || BT0400251EB 36 33 || EA9500B0100 36 44
B2617771000 28 46 || BT0400251EB 58 60 || EA9500B0100 38 22
B2626372000 38 34 || BT0600401EB 52 35 || EA9500B0100 52 55
B2702210000 24 19 || BT0700500EA 38 1 || EA9500B0100 58 18
B2703210000 2 19 || CM200100001 42 14 1| EA9500B0100 60 76
B3119771000 24 39 || CM300100001 42 15 || EA9500B0200 32 55
B3120125000 24 40 || CM300100101 42 43 || EA95008B0200 38 49
B3120704000 24 52 || CM300200002 6 17 || EA9502B0500 44 15
B3125012000 24 49 || CM301200001 6 16 || EA9502B0500 60 79
B3126012000 2 48 || CM600100101 6 50 || G1216870000 8 27
B3126012000 24 43 1| €Q200000000 38 47 1| G2303270000 24 23
B3132012000 24 42 1| €Q202000000 38 5[ G5430116000 52 50
B3132552000 24 18 || CQ252000000 38 48 || G5523880000 32 56
B3319704L.00 26 68 || CQ252200000 2 7 || G6705152U0A 42 44
B3403761000 36 11 ]| €Q252200000 38 21 || G8124270000 52 48

INDEX - 4




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
GAF01007000 8 39 || HX00305000A 58 28 || M85995940A0 46 11
GAWO02502AA0 18 41 || HX004070000 42 24 || M85995940A0 62 40
GCT02906000 52 25 || HX004100000 42 25 || M8601594AA0 42 1
GPF060600A0 56 18 || HX004100000 46 8 || M86045900C0 42 3
GPF06080000 56 17 1] HX004100000 62 34 || M8604590AC0 42 4
GPK26002000 60 81 || J106600000D 52 24 || M86065940A0 44 4
GPK470010AB 60 82 1| M1001590000 42 18 || M86075940A0 44 5
GPK570010B0 58 49 1| M10025920A0 42 49 || M8901594AA0 42 11
HA001690010 2 53 || M10035940A0 42 7 || M8901594BA0 42 12
HA004250000 42 26 || M1004581000 42 10 || M89025940A0 46 3
HA004250000 50 15 || M1007594000 42 56 || M89025940A0 62 29
HA004260000 60 73 || M1010590000 44 13 || M89105900A0 42 5
HA006000000 22 6 || M1011590000 44 12 || M89105900A0 50 3
HDO00057000A 32 25 1| M1012592000 44 9 [| M90015900A0 50 1
HD002230000 8 30 || M1012594000 44 10 ]| M90025800A0 50 9
HD002230000 44 29 || M1016580000 60 74 || M90085800A0 50 4
HF001301000 44 20 ]| M1022594000 46 2 || M90105810A0 50 2
HF002900300 44 23 || M1022594000 62 28 || M90115900A0 44 28
HEF0041080P0 44 21 1| M1030590000 44 36 || M90135900A0 58 51
HK014820340 62 44 1| M1031590000 44 27 || M90145800A0 50 16
HK026650080 42 19 || M3002580008B 42 9 || M90175800A0 50 12
HK034610020 22 3 || M300259400A 44 6 || M90195800A0 6 34
HK034610020 26 61 || M300259400B 44 7 [| M90205800A0 50

HK03461002D 28 13 ]| M300259400C 44 8 || M9020580AA0 50 6
HK034610040 52 54 || M3003580000 44 25 || M90215940A0 46 5
HK034610100 60 77 || M300359000A 42 8 || M90215940A0 62 31
HK034640000 22 4 | M300451100A 44 24 || M90225900A0 50 7
HK034640000 28 14 1| M8002430000 2 4 | M90235900A0 50 8
HK034640000 52 57 || M85105810A0 42 50 || M90245800A0 50 14
HK034640000 60 78 || M8510594AA0 44 1 || M90255800A0 60 83
HK03464000A 26 62 || M8510594BA0 44 2 || M90285800A0 50 13
HK054250040 42 20 || M8510594CA0 44 3 [| M90315800A0 60 63
HM000630010 42 48 || M85205800A0 58 48 1| M90315900A0 50 10
HW500070000 22 5 || M85205900A0 44 26 || M90325800A0 62 42
HX000560008 42 22 1| M85205900A0 50 11 1] M90335800A0 62 43
HX001230000 44 30 || M85205920A0 42 47 1| M90415900A0 48 4
HX001230008 42 41 || M85215800A0 60 72 || M90425900A0 48 5
HX001470000 42 55 || M85215940A0 46 1 || M90435900A0 48 6
HX00147000C 42 23 || M85215940A0 62 27 || M90435920A0 48 7
HX00150000A 38 32 || M85225940A0 46 4 (| M90445920A0 48 2
HX00150000E 2 57 || M85225940A0 62 30 || M90475900A0 48 3
HX00150000] 2 56 || M85905130AA 60 62 || M964051000A 46 12
HX00150000N 2 55 || M85985920A0 48 1 || M964051000A 48 8
HX002330000 60 61 || M85995900A0 44 18 || M964051000A 52 31
HX00295000F 58 12 || M8599590AA0 44 19 || M964051000A 62 23

INDEX - 5




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
MAO11532000 52 12 ]| PJ046052503 36 36 || SD0800331TH 44 32
MAT00616000 46 6 || PJ304040504 22 20 || SD0800341SP 16 61
MAT00616000 62 32 || PJ304060001 12 71| SD0800431SP 14 31
MDP170B1800 10 57 || PJ305065202 52 53 || SD1100301TP 28 50
MDP170B1802 52 28 || PJ309005203 52 49 || SK3311601SE 52 29
MDP170B2300 10 60 || PJ309520001 52 37 || SK3311601SE 56 33
MDP170B2302 52 14 || PS0400142KH 8 40 || SK3382001SE 4 64
MDP170B2500 8 53 || PV010011000 58 54 || SK3382001SE 44 17
MDP170B2502 52 30 || PV150209000 12 16 || SK3382001SE 46 13
MDP170B2600 10 61 || PV150209000 58 53 || SK3382001SE 48 9
MDP170B2602 52 27 1| PV915005000 12 6 || SK3382001SE 52 38
NM3034000SF 42 27 1| PX050003000 12 8 || SK3382001SE 62 36
NM3040520SF 42 53 || PX500014000 58 57 || SK3482001SE 42 42
NM6040000SN 28 10 || PX950009000 52 56 || SK3482001SE 44 37
NM6050001SE 40 13 || RC0150001KP 18 38 || SK3482001SE 46 10
NM6050001SP 28 40 || RC0560711KP 2 40 || SK3482001SE 62 25
NM6060001SC 6 12 || RC0740811KP 14 2 || SK3513201SE 56 34
NM6060001SC 42 6 [| RC0O841011KP 14 25 || SL4030681SF 42 29
NM6060001SC 52 33 || RC1411018KP 18 51 || SL4030881SF 44 11
NM6080721SE 52 8 || RE0300000K0 36 37 || SL4030891SC 22 24
NM6080721SE 56 25 || RE0400000K0 2 41 || SL4030891SC 42 30
NM6120001SE 56 27 || RE0500000K0 28 44 1| SL40310815C 32 26
NM6160511SE 40 18 || RE0500000K0 36 20 || SL4031291SC 32 27
NM6540023SB 14 49 || RE0600000K0 14 52 || SL4040681SC 30 35
NS6110420SP 14 33 || RO069180100 32 11 ]| SL4040681SC 42 36
NS6110420SP 28 42 1| RO154240100 8 42 || SL40406815C 62 14
NS6110530SP 2 51 || SB110000900 32 44 || SL4040881SF 42 31
NS6120310SP 24 33 || SB110001300 32 43 || SL4040881SF 46 9
NS6120310SP 28 43 1| SB115000200 18 37 || SL4040881SF 60 80
NS6160520SP 24 45 1| SB31000080A 18 47 || SL4040881SF 62 35
NS6660410SH 28 9 || SB31000080B 18 48 || SL4041081SF 42 33
NS6660430SP 28 36 || SB31000080C 18 49 || SL4041091SC 30 53
PA060060100 58 10 || SB31000080D 18 50 || SL4041091SC 42 40
PA100101900 58 9 [| SD0500803TP 28 47 || SL4041091SC 62 26
PA1501515A0 22 19 || SD0530221SP 24 25 || SL4041291SC 8 31
PA1602006A0 36 35 || SD0640321SP 22 21 || SL4041291SC 12 1
PA2501506A0 14 45 || SD0640391TP 24 27 || SL4041291SC 44 34
PB000010000 52 36 || SD0640482SP 24 28 || SL4051091SC 42 39
PC010519000 58 16 || SD06406025P 22 23 || SL4051091SC 54 59
PC012401000 36 45 || SD0650305TP 28 48 || SL6052092TN 8 34
PF0552040B0 52 51 || SD0720321TP 24 26 || SL9082091SE 56 12
PH1000332SH 14 20 || SD0790311TP 28 49 || SL9082093SE 54 60
PJ030520001 52 52 || SD0800321TH 16 62 || SM1040801SP 36 14
PJ032052503 14 44 || SD0800321TH 18 33 || SM10440505M 42 52
PJ046039001 58 17 1] SD0800331TH 22 22 || SM3065052TC 42 45

INDEX - 6




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
SM4021201SC 6 43 || SS4110515SP 62 38 || SS6151812TP 24 32
SM4031601SN 58 26 || SS4110715SP 2 58 || SS6681712TP 8 23
SM4031851SR 42 34 || SS4110715SP 32 29 || SS7060310SP 60 71
SM4040601SC 44 33 || SS4110715SP 52 4 || SS7080510TP 8 54
SM4040655SP 52 5 [| SS4110815SP 6 27 || SS7090410SP 12 13
SM4051405SE 40 12 ]| SS4110915SP 2 21 || SS7090410SP 30 16
SM4060801SE 8 32 || SS4111015SP 2 11 ]| SS7091110TP 14 15
SM5030655SN 2 42 1| SS4111415SP 36 21 || SS7110410SP 32 33
SM6040602TP 28 37 || SS4150715SP 6 23 || SS7110510SP 58 58
SM6040802TP 36 15 || SS4150715SP 36 17 ]| SS7110710SP 30 56
SM6040802TP 58 19 || SS4150715SP 38 23 || SS7110730SP 6 6
SM6041202TP 36 16 || SS4151215SP 2 15 || SS7110740TP 28 54
SM6050802TP 22 25 || SS4151215SP 12 3 || SS7110740TP 30 42
SM6053502TP 14 53 || SS4151215SP 18 53 || SS7110740TP 62 18
SM6060802TP 36 18 || SS6060210SP 58 22 || SS7110810SP 14 19
SM6061610SC 40 21 || SS6090612TP 6 2 || SS7110840SP 6 45
SM6067552TP 6 48 || SS6090630TP 22 26 || SS7110840SP 8 35
SM6067552TP 52 32 || SS6090670TP 8 50 || SS7110840SP 14 46
SM6850802TN 58 23 || SS6092120SP 38 24 || SS7110840SP 18 42
SM8040412TP 26 65 || SS6110420TP 32 46 || SS7110840SP 22 31
SM8040600SP 10 56 || SS6110430TP 30 43 || SS7110840SP 28 55
SM8040802TP 2 43 || SS6110430TP 62 19 || SS7110840SP 36 23
SM8050502TP 2 44 1| SS6110480SP 32 42 1| SS7110840SP 38 14
SM8050812TP 14 43 || SS6110480SP 38 41 || SS7110840SP 52 43
SM8053002TP 28 19 || SS6110560TP 18 30 || SS7111120TP 24 31
SM8060612TP 8 28 || SS6110610TP 6 18 || SS7111810TP 58 25
SM8060612TP 32 50 || SS6110610TP 28 57 || SS7150910TP 14 60
SM8060812TP 8 46 || SS6110610TP 32 34 || SS7151120SP 8 25
SM8061612TP 8 29 || SS6110610TP 52 45 || SS7161040SP 6 35
SM9061203SE 56 19 || SS6110610TP 58 29 || SS7661540SP 18 54
SM9061403CP 36 19 || SS6110810TP 24 29 || SS8090610SP 24 58
SM9082023SE 56 22 ]| SS6110810TP 26 64 || SS8110510SP 24 37
SS1060210TP 30 30 || SS6111052TP 24 22 || SS8150822TP 18 10
SS1060210TP 58 21 ]| SS6111140SP 2 3 [ SS8150822TP 28 58
SS1060210TP 62 22 1| SS6111140SP 4 62 || SS8660330SP 8 8
SS1110640TP 30 51 || SS6111140SP 22 30 || SS8660410SP 18 19
SS1110840SP 2 14 ]| SS6111140SP 32 31 || SS8660512TP 8 24
SS1110840SP 10 69 || SS6111610SP 38 35 || SS8660522TP 18 12
554090515SP 24 30 || SS6120930SP 28 56 || SS8660612TP 14 9
SS4090715SP 2 20 || SS6120930SP 38 6 [| SS8660612TP 32 23
554091015SP 30 39 || SS6151142TP 14 29 || SS8660810TP 8 12
SS4091015SP 62 8 || SS6151220SP 18 21 || SS8661012TP 28 59
SS41105155P 6 33 || SS6151220SP 32 49 1| SS9111010SP 12 14
SS4110515SP 30 58 || SS6151412TP 8 22 || ST40316110R 44 14
S5S541105155P 38 30 || SS6151440SP 32 39 || ST5041051SN 60 75

INDEX - 7



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

INDEX - 8

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
SV4031006SR 44 16 || WP0871602SE 56 23
TA0550604R0 38 37 || WP0951016SP 14 41
TA0750704R0 6 29 || WP1302501SE 56 28
TA1050504R0 2 59 || WP1612616SE 40 19
TA1050504R0 6 30 || WS0310002KR 58 27
TA1250406R0 2 18 || WS0310702KS 42 35
TA1250406R0 6 31 || WS0410002KP 36 29
TA1270502R0 6 13 || WS0510002KN 40 5
TA2100904R0 6 25 || WS0610002KN 10 67
WP0250501SC 58 24 || WS0610002KN 42 21
WP0280500SC 60 70 || WS0621210KR 56 21
WP0330516SC 2 45 || WS0861410KR 56 24
WP0371016SD 14 14 || WS1253010KN 56 29
WP0371016SD 22 27 || WS1643202KR 40 20
WP0371016SD 30 38
WP0371016SD 62 7
WP0430801SC 44 35
WP0430801SE 58 20
WP0450000SD 28 12
WP0450000SD 36 24
WP0450000SD 38 43
WP0450000SD 58 59
WP0450801SD 52 6
WP0450846SP 30 55
WP0450846SP 62 17
WP0451026SH 28 53
WP0480856SP 36 25
WP0482086SD 24 8
WP0501016SD 28 45
WP05206565A 52 44
WP05206565A 58 30
WP0553216SD 28 21
WP0600816SP 14 28
WP0612066SP 14 34
WP0621016SD 36 27
WP0621026SP 14 55
WP0641600SC 28 51
WP0641601SD 18 31
WP0651001SC 42 46
WP0651056SD 24 34
WP06516465C 6 49
WP0651646SC 52 34
WP0671016SE 56 20
WP0722316SH 24 47
WP0871602SE 52 7




	1283-09
	CONTENTS
	FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)
	FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
	MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
	PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS
	PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1942)
	SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS
	WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
	TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
	FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)
	CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
	OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS
	HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE)
	EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
	WIRING DIAGRAM
	ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
	TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)
	OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(1)
	OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(2)
	LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


